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Notice publi&1Ied pur8uant 10 the Pro~i8ioM of 8ection 16 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and 8ectio1Ul 18 and 19 oJ the 
Public Trust O./Jke Amendment Act. 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an eleotion to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 

1 Buckland, Florence 
2 Bunz, Theodor .. 
3 Care, George 
4 Carter, Catherine 
5 Cavanagh, James 
6 Cooper, Septimus 
7 Cunliffe; Eliza .. 
8' Davidson, Joseph Hinsley 
9 Dive, Minnie Ada 

10 Johnson, Aaron 
11 McConnell, Alexander 
12 McGregor, Ewen or Hugh 
13 McMahon, James 
14 McNamara, Michael 
15 Potter, Thomas Benjamin 
16 Price, Darien 
17 Primmer, Francis 
18 Quirk, Martin; or Sheeley, 

Thomas 
19 Smith, Charles Henry or 

Charles 
20 Ward, Anna Bretta or Anna 
21 Webb or Buchles, Gordon 

McLean 
22 Wiggins, Orlando Joseph .. 
23 Wright, William 
24 Young, Norah Elizabeth 

IlA>BIdence. 

I Auckland 
Tarakohe 
Cambridge 

I Christchurch 
Paekakariki 
Otautau .. 
Waihi 
Wellington 
Eltham .. 
Waitoa .. 
Kumeu .. 
Waikaia .. 
Waitaha .. 
Christchurch 
Reef ton .. 
Blenheim 
Christchurch 
FeiIding .. 

Wellington 

Napier 
Ta.ioma .. 

Auckland 

Occnpatlon. 

------

Widow 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Widow 
Labourer 
Dentist 
Widow 
Clerk of works 
Married woman .. 
Farmer 
Gum-digger 
Labourer 

Coni~actor 
Fireman 
Infant 
Labourer 

Porter 

Married woman .. 
Labourer 

Gardener 
Timber worker 
Married woman .. 

I of~~·l E=~n I 
24/5/21 
24/4/21 
28/2/21 
16/7/21 
6/5/21 

28/6/21 
6/6/21 

15/5/21 
17/12/20 
24/10/20 

2/5/21 
8/6/21 

31/5/21 
15/7/21 
30/4/21 
3/8/20 
2/7/21 

23/8/18 

14/3/21 

15/6/15 
16/4/21 

19/6/21 
6/12/20 
19/5/21 

12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 

12/8/21 

12/8/21 
12/8/21 

12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 

Testata I 
Inu:..te. _ 

Testate 
Intestate 

Tesi;te 

In~~tate 

" Testate. 

Intestate 

Stamp Offioe 
concerned. 

Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
NewPlym'th. 
Auckland. 

In ve;cargill. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Blenheim. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

" Dunedin. 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate I ;::~~::'th. 

-----'---------------'------------'---~-~----~-------~--

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 15th August, 1921 J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee 

Mining Privileges 10 be struck off the Regiaters.-Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Reef ton, 7th August, 1921. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, if within three month. from the date hereof causes be not shown to the contrary, each of the 
mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder will be struck off the Mining Registers kept by me, in accord· 

ance with section 30, subsection (3), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 
THOS. MORGAN, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No. Date. Nature of Privilege. Lpcslity. 
i 

Registered Holder. 
.--------~ --------_._- ~ 

2689 23/3/11 Extended alluvial claim Antonio's Flat I Thos. Sweeney. 
3196 30/1/14 

Business sit~ .. 
Near Waiuta I Geo. Fitch. 

3607 16/4/16 Inglewood Hill 
I 

Ferdinand Griffin. 

Notice 10 Mariners.-No. 41 of 1921. 

W AliGAliUI HABBOUB ENTBAliCE.-LIGHTS ON MOLlIiS< 

Marine Department, 
Wellington, N.Z., 15th August, 1921. 

NORTH MOLlIi.-The Wanganui Harbour Board notifies 
that the temporary less-powerful red light which has 

been exhibited from the extreme end of the north mole during 
the progreas of the mole-extension works has been replaced 
by the permanent Wigham red light. 

SOUTH MOLE.-The Wigham red light on the extreme end 
of the south mole has heen removed, and replaced by a less
powerful red light, as from present date. It is intended that 
the less·powerful red light shan continue in use during the 
extension work in connection with the south mole. 

The following publication~ are affected: Admiralty Chart 
No. 2054; "New ZeaIa.nd Pilot," ninth edition, page 100; 
"New Zealand Nautical Almanac," 1921, pages 315 and 317. 

ROBERT DUNCAN, Secretary. 

Notice 10 MDJri1WS.-No •. 42 of 1921. 

Marine Department, 
Wellington. 16th August, 1921. 

THE following Notices to Mariners, received from the 
Hydrographic Office, London, and the Hydrographic 

Office, Washington, are published for general information. 
ROBERT DUNCAN, Secretary. 

CANADA. 
NOVA SCOTIA.-HALIFAX ,ApPROAClf.-ClfEBUCTO HEAD 

LrOlfT.-ALTERATlON IN PERIOD. 

P08ition.-Lat. 44° 30' N., long. 63° 31' W. (appro",.). 
New Abridged Description.-Lt. F. gpo fl. (4) ev. 20 sees., 

· 132 ft., vis. 17m. 
Alteration.-The period of the light has been altered from 

thirty seconds to twenty seconds, and the light now shows 
thus: Flash, interval 3 secs.; flash, interval 3 secs.; flash, 
interval 3 secs.; flash, interval 11 sees. 

Remarks.-In other respects the light is uualtered. 
SOUTlf. EAST COAST. -IIALrFAX HARBOUR ENTRANCE.

SAMBRO OUTER BANK LIGlfT-YESSEI, REPLACED BY GAS 
AND WmSTLE Buoy. 

Sambro Outer Bank Light.vessel No. 15 has been with
drawn from her station, and replaced by a gas and whistle 

· buoy, painted black, and showing an occuJj;ing white light. 
The light. vessel will be replaced at the beginning of winter, 

of which further notice will be given. 
Approx. position: 44° 20' 30" N., 63° 30' 20" W. 

CUBA. 
CAPE MAYSI LrGlfT.-ClfARACTERISTIC. 

· The commanding officer of the U.S.S. "Henderson" 'reports 
that on the evening of 6th June, 1921, Cape Maysi Light showed 
the following characteristic, which was carefully checked by 
a stop-watch: Occulting white every 16 8econds-thus, light 
2 seconds, eclipse 1 second; light 2 seconds, eclipse 1 second; 
light 4 seconds, eclipse 1 second; light 4 seconds, eclipse 1 
second. 

Approx. position: 20° 15' N., 74° 8' W .. 


