Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Buckland, Florence	Auckland		Widow	24/5/21	12/8/21	Testate	Auckland,
2	Bunz, Theodor	Tarakohe		Labourer	24/4/21	12/8/21	Intestate	Nelson.
3	Care, George	Cambridge		Farmer	28/2/21	12/8/21	,,	Auckland.
4	Carter, Catherine	Christchurch		Widow	16/7/21	12/8/21	,,	Christchurch.
5	Cavanagh, James	Paekakariki		Labourer	6/5/21	12/8/21	,,	Wellington.
6	Cooper, Septimus	Otautau		Dentist	28/6/21	12/8/21	,,	Invercargill.
7	Cunliffe, Eliza	Waihi		Widow	6/6/21	12/8/21	Testate	Auckland.
8.	Davidson, Joseph Hinsley	Wellington		Clerk of works	15/5/21	12/8/21	,,	Wellington.
. 9	Dive, Minnie Ada	Eltham		Married woman	17/12/20	12/8/21	Intestate	New Plym'th.
10	Johnson, Aaron	Waitoa		Farmer	24/10/20	12/8/21	,,	Auckland.
11	McConnell, Alexander	Kumeu		Gum-digger	2/5/21	12/8/21	,,	,,
12	McGregor, Ewen or Hugh	Waikaia		Labourer	8/6/21	12/8/21		Invercargill.
13	McMahon, James	Waitaha		,,	31/5/21	12/8/21	,,	Hokitika.
14	McNamara, Michael	Christchurch		Contractor	15/7/21	12/8/21	,,	Christchurch.
15	Potter, Thomas Benjamin	Reefton		Fireman	30/4/21	12/8/21	,,	Hokitika.
16	Price, Darien	Blenheim		Infant	3/8/20	12/8/21	,,	Blenheim.
17	Primmer, Francis	Christchurch		Labourer	2/7/21	12/8/21	Testate.	Christchurch.
18	Quirk, Martin; or Sheeley, Thomas	Feilding	••	,,	23/8/18	12/8/21	,,	Wellington.
19	Smith, Charles Henry or Charles	Wellington	• •	Porter	14/3/21	12/8/21	Intestate	,,
20	Ward, Anna Bretta or Anna	Napier		Married woman	15/6/15	12/8/21	,,	••
21	Webb or Buchles, Gordon	Taioma		Labourer	16/4/21	12/8/21	,,	Dunedin.
	McLean				' ' -	, ,	"	
22	Wiggins, Orlando Joseph	Auckland		Gardener	19/6/21	12/8/21	Testate	Auckland.
23	Wright, William	**		Timber worker	6/12/20	12/8/21	Intestate	
24	Young, Norah Elizabeth	Toko"		Married woman	19/5/21	12/8/21	Testate	New Plym'th.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 15th August, 1921

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Registers.-Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Reefton, 7th August, 1921. OTICE is hereby given that, if within three months from the date hereof causes be not shown to the contrary, each of the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder will be struck off the Mining Registers kept by me, in accordance with section 30, subsection (3), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

THOS. MORGAN, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.		
2689	23/3/11	Extended alluvial claim Business site	Antonio's Flat	Thos. Sweeney.		
3196	30/1/14		Near Waiuta	Geo. Fitch.		
3607	16/4/16		Inglewood Hill	Ferdinand Griffin.		

Notice to Mariners.-No. 41 of 1921.

WANGANUI HARBOUR ENTRANCE.—LIGHTS ON MOLES:

Marine Department,
Wellington, N.Z., 15th August, 1921.

NORTH Mole.—The Wanganui Harbour Board notifies
that the temporary less-powerful red light which has
been exhibited from the extreme end of the north mole during
the progress of the mole-extension works has been replaced
by the permanent Wigham red light.
South Mole.—The Wigham red light on the extreme end
of the south mole has been removed, and replaced by a lesspowerful red light, as from present date. It is intended that
the less-powerful red light shall continue in use during the
extension work in connection with the south mole.

extension work in connection with the south mole.

The following publications are affected: Admiralty Chart
No. 2054; "New Zealand Pilot," ninth edition, page 100;
"New Zealand Nautical Almanac," 1921, pages 315 and 317.

ROBERT DUNCAN, Secretary.

Notice to Mariners.-No. 42 of 1921.

Marine Department, Wellington, 16th August, 1921. THE following Notices to Mariners, received from the Hydrographic Office, London, and the Hydrographic Office, Washington, are published for general information. ROBERT DUNCAN, Secretary.

Nova Scotia.—Halifax Approach.—Chebucto Head LIGHT.—ALTERATION IN PERIOD.

Position.—Lat. 44° 30′ N., long. 63° 31′ W. (approx.). New Abridged Description.—Lt. F. gp. fl. (4) ev. 20 secs., 132 ft., vis. 17 m.

Alteration.—The period of the light has been altered from thirty seconds to twenty seconds, and the light now shows thus: Flash, interval 3 secs.; flash, interval 3 secs.; flash, interval 3 secs.; flash, interval 11 secs

Remarks.—In other respects the light is unaltered.

South - East Coast. — Halifax Harbour Entrance. SAMBRO OUTER BANK LIGHT-VESSEL REPLACED BY GAS AND WHISTLE BUOY.

Sambro Outer Bank Light-vessel No. 15 has been withcampro Outer Bank Light-vessel No. 15 has been withdrawn from her station, and replaced by a gas and whistle buoy, painted black, and showing an occulting white light.

The light-vessel will be replaced at the beginning of winter, of which further notice will be given.

Approx. position: 44° 20′ 30″ N., 63° 30′ 20″ W.

CUBA.

CAPE MAYSI LIGHT,—CHARACTERISTIC.

The commanding officer of the U.S.S. "Henderson" reports that on the evening of 6th June, 1921, Cape Maysi Light showed the following characteristic, which was carefully checked by a stop-watch: Occulting white every 16 seconds—thus, light 2 seconds, eclipse 1 second; light 2 seconds, eclipse 1 second; light 4 seconds, eclipse 1

Approx. position: 20° 15′ N., 74° 8′ W.